in one year and to renew any note or notes as may be 
given for a period of less than one year i n accordance 
with Section 17, Chapter 44, General Laws, or do or act 
i n any manner pertaining thereto. 

Article 8. To see i f the Town wi l l vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Four Thousand Seventy-Seven 
Dollars and Seven Cents ($4077.07) in accordance with 
the provisions of Chapter 32, Section 22, General Laws 
for Pension Fund, Expense Fund, Mi l i tary Service Fund 
and Workmen's Compensation Fund of the Worcester 
County_ Retirement System, or do or act in any manner 
pertaining thereto.

[...]

and appropriate the sum of Twenty Dollars ($20) to 
install 1 — 1000 Lumen Street Light on West Main Street 
on pole numbered 122, or do or act in any manner per­
taining thereto. 

Article 21. To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise 
and appropriate the sum of One Thousand Fifty-Six 
Dollars ($1056) to meet the Town of Upton's share in 
the establishment and maintenance of quarters for a 
clinic operated by the Milford Area Mental Health As­
sociation, Inc., or do or act in any manner pertaining 
thereto. 

Article 22. To see i f the Town wi l l vote to amend'

[...]

of the Town of Upton, and be authorized to establish a 
price per book, not to exceed in total income the cost of 
compiling and printing, or do or act in any manner 
pertaining thereto. 

Article 26. To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise 
and appropriate the sum of Six Hundred Eighty-Four 
Dollars ($684) for the purchase and installation of a 
Mobile F M 2-Way Radio to be installed i n the town am­
bulance, or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto. 

Article 27. To see i f the Town w i l l vote to raise 
and appropriate the sum of Six Hundred Five Dollars 
($605) for the purchase of a Handie-Talkie F M Radio to 
be used and housed at the Fire Station, or do or act in 
any manner pertaining thereto. 

Article 28. To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise 
and appropriate the sum of Four Thousand Five Hun­
dred Dollars ($4500), said monies to be expended by the

[...]

period of less than one year in accordance with Section 
17, Chapter 44, General Laws." Moderator declared vote 
unanimous. 

COUNTY RETIREMENT ASSESSMENT 
Article 8. Voted: on motion of Chairman of Select­

men Ernest B. Porter, duly seconded, "to raise and ap­
propriate the sum of Four Thousand Seventy-Seven 
Dollars and Seven Cents ($4,077.07) i n accordance with 
the provisions of Chapter 32, Section 22, General Laws, 
for Pension Fund, Expense Fund, Mil i tary Service Fund 
and Workmen's Compensation Fund of the Worcester 
County Retirement System." Moderator declared vote 
unanimous,

[...]

number 122." Moderator declared no opposition. 

TOWN'S SHARE FOR A CLINIC OPERATED 
BY MILFORD AREA M E N T A L H E A L T H 

ASSOCIATION, INC. 
Article 2 1 . Voted: on motion of Rev. David F. 

Raymond, duly seconded, "to raise and appropriate the 
sum of One Thousand Fifty-Six Dollars (.$1056) to meet 
the Town of Upton's share in the establishment and 
maintenance of quarters for a clinic operated by the 
Mil ford Area Mental Health Association, Inc." Modera­
tor declared vote unanimous. 

"PASS OVER" AMENDING TOWN BY-LAWS 
CONCERNING CERTAIN MOTOR VEHICLES

[...]

than September 1 a list of real estate and personal 
property assessed for that year with the valuation of 
the same." 

MOBILE F M 2-WAY RADIO 
I N TOWN AMBULANCE 

Article 26. Voted: on motion of Orrin F. Francis 
duly seconded, "to raise and appropriate the sum of Six 
Hundred and Eighty-Four Dollars ($684) for the pur-

chase and installation of a Mobile F M 2-way Radio in 
the Town Ambulance." 

H A N D I E - T A L K I E F M RADIO 
A T FIRE STATION 

Article 27. Voted: on motion of Thomas S. Kozel. 
duly seconded, "to raise and appropriate the sum of Six 
Hundred and Five Dollars ($605) for the purchase of a 
Handie-Talkie F M Radio to be used and housed at the 
Fire Station." 

NEW BOILER AND H E A T I N G SYSTEM 
A T TOWN H A L L BUILDING 

Article 28. Voted: on motion of Chairman of 
Selectmen Porter, duly seconded, "to raise and appro­
priate the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($4500), said monies to be used to install a new boiler 
with burner and change heating system to zoned hot 
water in Town Hall Building." Moderator declared vote 
unanimous. 

NEW QUARTERS FOR PUBLIC 
WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

Article 29. Voted: on motion of Chairman of